
1 
 

 
  THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 

PRESIDENT’S OFFICE, PUBLIC SERVICE MANAGEMENT 

e-Government Agency 
                  Samora, Avenue, ExTelecoms House, 2nd Floor, P.O Box 4273, Dar es Salaam, Tel: +255222129868/74, Fax: +255222129878, 

General eMail: info@ega.go.tz, CEO eMail: ceo@ega.go.tz, Website: www.ega.go.tz 
 

 

 
GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE (GPN) FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 

2016/2017 
 
 

1. The Government of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operations 

of the e-Government Agency during the financial year 2016/2017. 

 

2. The e-Government Agency is now issuing the General Procurement 

Notice in accordance with the requirements of the Public Procurement 

Act No: 7 of 2011 and its Regulations of 2013 for the purpose of 

informing Suppliers, Service Providers, Contractors and Consultants 

on the tender opportunities available during the financial year 

2016/2017. 

 

3. Interested Suppliers, Service Providers, Contractors and Consultants 

may obtain further information from the office of the Secretary,                       

e-Government Agency Tender Board, from 8:00am to 3:30pm on 

Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on public holidays.  

 

4. Further to this Publication of the General Procurement Notice, 

subsequent announcements of Specific Procurement Notice (SPN) 

can be viewed on the e-Government Agency (www.ega.go.tz) 

website and PPRA websites 

     

 

 



2 
 

 
 
 

Name of Procuring 
Entity:  

e GOVERNMENT AGENCY            

FINANCIAL YEAR:  2016/2017            

GOODS 

Description  Tender No. Lot 
Number 

  PRE-QUALIFICATION Invitation for Tenders and contract signature 

Procurement 
Method 

Invitation 
Date 

Closing-
Opening 

Notification 
of 
Applicants 

Tender 
Invitation 
Date 

Tender 
Closing-
Opening 

Notice of 
intention 
to award 
date 

Vetting/Ratification 
of contracts 

Notification 
of Award 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Tender for Supply of 
Uniforms, Sports Gears 
and Textile Materials 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/G/01 

N/A FWC-
GPSA/MV 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 

                  

Tender for Supply of 
Food and Beverages 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/G/02 

N/A FWC-
GPSA/MCV 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 

                  

Tender for supply of 
Cleaning Materials 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/G/03 

N/A FWC-
GPSA/MCV 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA 

                  

Tender for supply of 
Office equipment and 
consumables i.e. 
Computers Supplies & 
Accessories,   
Telecomunication 
Equipment, Toners and 
others. 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/G/04 

N/A FWC-
GPSA/MV/MCV 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A when 

need 
arise 

when need arise when need 
arise 

                  

Tender for Supply of 
Petroleum and Related 
Products 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/G/05 

N/A FWC-GPSA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

                  



3 
 

Tender for supply of 
Stationeries and Office 
Supplies 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/G/06 

N/A FWC-
GPSA/MV/MCV 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA 

                  

Tender for supply of 
Office Furniture 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/G/07 

NA FWC-
GPSA/MCV 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NA NA NA 

                  

Tender for supply of 
Newspapers, Magazines, 
Books and Periodicals 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/G/08 

NA MCV N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

                  

                        

NON CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

Provision of Service and 
Repair of Motor Vehicles 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/01 

NA FWC-GPSA/SS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

                  

Provision of Hotel 
Reservation and 
Conference Facilities 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/02 

NA FWC-
GPSA/MV 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A when 

need 
arise 

when need arise When need 
arise 

                  

Provision of Air Tickets 
and Reservation Services 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/03 

NA FWC-
GPSA/SS/MCV 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A when 
need 
arise 

when need arise When need 
arise 

                  

Tender for Provision of 
Printing Services for 
Various Materials and 
Forms 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/04 

NA FWC-
GPSA/MV/MCV 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A when it 
arise 

when need arise When need 
arise 

                  

Provision of Cleaning 
Services 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/05 

NA FWC-GPSA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

                  

Provision of Security 
Services 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/06 

1 FWC-GPSA/NS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A when 
need 
arise 

when need arise When need 
arise 

                  

Provision of Parking 
Services 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/07 

3 SS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A when 
need 
arise 

when need arise When need 
arise 

                  

NA SS/MV N/A N/A N/A 18/07/16 21/07/16 28/07/16 28/07/16 29/07/16 



4 
 

Provision of Advertising 
and Publication 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/08 

                  

Provision of Repair and 
Maintenance of Office 
Equipments 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/09 

NA FWC-
GPSA/SS/MV 

N/A N/A N/A when 
need 
arise 

when 
need 
arise 

when 
need 
arise 

when need arise When need 
arise 

                  

Provision of Courier 
Services 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/NC/10 

1 SS/NS N/A N/A N/A 09/08/16 12/08/16 18/08/16 18/08/16 19/08/16 

                  

WORKS

Tender for Minor Works 
at eGA Offices 

AE/072/HQ/2016-
2017/W/01 

NA MV N/A N/A N/A NA when 
need 
arise 

when 
need 
arise 

when need arise when need 
arise 

                  

Note:            

FWC-GPSA             - FRAMEWORK CONTRACT AGREEMENT UNDER GPSA        

NS                             - NATIONAL SHOPPING     

SS                              - SINGLE SOURCE     

MV                            - MINOR VALUE     

MCV MICRO VALUE PROCUREMENT          

 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, 
e-GOVERNMENT AGENCY, 
P.O. Box 4273, 
DAR ES SALAAM 
TEL: +255 22 2129868 
FAX: +255 22 2129878 
WEBSITE: www.ega.go.tz 


